Date 1/9/2017
Contract Name:
Forest Hill Mausoleum- Building Envelope Repairs Change Order No. CO3
Confract No. 7761
Project/MUNIS No. 10122
Change Order Project No.
Change Order Description:
When the parapet capstones were removed, the mortar Account Numbers for this Change Order:
joints for the substrate were loose. Anchors could not be 10122-401-140

installed. This substrate needed to be rebuilt to provide
proper support. This change allowed for a more aesthetic/
econarmijcal ventina/flashina chanae to the wall section

Contractor:
JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
919 APPLEGATE RD
MADISON WI 53713-3295

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: “Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

ltem No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
1 Masonry labor to rebuild substrate/add parapet| 141.00 hrs 80.00 (N) 11,280.00
2 Stainless Steel, base flashing & Weeps Vents 1.00 1,028.00 (N) 1,028.00
3 CMU-Substrate replacement material 1.00 260.00 (N) 260.00
4 Additional Mortar 1.00 290.00 (N) 290.00
5 Credit for eliminating the vent boxes (1.00) 5,328.00 (N) {5,328.00)
6 General Contractor Supervision (5%) 0.05 % 7,530.00 (B) 376.50
7 Bond 0.01 % 7,530.00 (B) 75.30
Net Change Order 7,981.80
The Original Contract Total 358,633.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 28,302.13
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 394,916.93
This Contract is a: Completion Date
Original Coniract Time/Completion Date June 30, 2017
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change orders 0
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order June 30, 2017
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order June 30, 2017
Contractor's Acceptanc

By 0*997‘720 D. Traunor

Title PrOJect Manager

Date 1-9-17

City's Approval (see reverse side for lnstructlons)
Construction Inspector

Date - 9“{,/ 7

Construction Supervisor . -~ M'W a’i L3
Engineer TV 7 ;
Board of Public Works = A / Z 7 /f 7
Contract paid to date[ § - ]
ROUTING:
Marsha Hacker @\\&\\‘c \/Rl 7

Mike Dailey
Chase O'Brien




